TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 07-20
May 20, 2008

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT

ANGLIN, Christy Ann Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide
FREW, Lisa R. Nutrition Services Assistant |

Acacia Middle School

GOMEZ, Maribel (name correction) ~ Substitute Campus Supervisor
District Wide

MEZA, Juan L. Custodian |
Hamilton K-8 School

MUNOZ, Leticia Substitute Clerical
District Wide

SUTTERFIELD, Denise Instructional Aide — Severely
Handicapped
Helen Hunt Jackson Preschool

ASSIGNMENT CHANGE

ADAMS, Laura From: Campus Supervisor Il
(Breakfast)
Santa Fe Middle School
To: Campus Supervisor Il
(Breakfast)
Rancho Viejo Middle School

ARMENTA, Enriqueta L. From: Secretary I
Santa Fe Middle School
To: Secretary Il
Rancho Viejo Middle School

BANASIAK, Kathleen A. From: Nutrition Services Assist. |
Santa Fe Middle School
To: Nutrition Services Assist. |
Rancho Viejo Middle School

FINAL

EFFECTIVE DATE

5/21/08

8/20/08

5/7/08

5/20/08

7/1/08

5/21/08

7/1/08

7/1/08

7/1/08



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 07-20

May 20, 2008

ASSIGNMENT CHANGE (Cont.)

BEASLEY, Raymond J.

BREMNER, Victoria G.

CANTU, Karen M.

CASOLARO, Vincent J.

CASSIDY, Kathy A.

CASTRO, India R.

CHRISTIE, Linda

COLLINS, Jon G.

DEVITT, John

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

Classroom Activity Spec.
Santa Fe Middle School
Classroom Activity Spec.
Rancho Viejo Middle School

Health Technician

Santa Fe Middle School
Health Technician

Rancho Viejo Middle School

Nutrition Services Assist. |
Santa Fe Middle School
Nutrition Services Assist. |
Rancho Viejo Middle School

Head Custodian Il

Santa Fe Middle School
Head Custodian Il

Rancho Viejo Middle School

Classroom Activity Spec.
Santa Fe Middle School
Classroom Activity Spec.
Rancho Viejo Middle School

Attendance Clerk

Santa Fe Middle School
Attendance Clerk

Rancho Viejo Middle School

Instructional Aide
Little Lake Elementary
Secretary Il
Cottonwood School

Substitute Custodian
District Wide
Custodian |

Hemet High School

Custodian |

Santa Fe Middle School
Custodian |

Rancho Viejo Middle School
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EFFECTIVE DATE

7/1/08

7/1/08

7/1/08

7/1/08

7/1/08

7/1/08

6/16/08

5/21/08

7/1/08



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 07-20

May 20, 2008

ASSIGNMENT CHANGE (Cont.)

DURAN, Jose C. (name correction)

DURANT, Heidi

EASTBURG, Jill Lynn

EVANS, Bonnie D.

FOSNESS, Nathan J.

GOMEZ, Matribel

HAWKINS, Jennifer K.

HOFFMAN, John

HOLLENBECK, Hetty I.

(Increase in Hours)

From: Swimming Pool Operator
Hemet High School

To: Swimming Pool Operator
West Valley High School

From: Substitute Classroom
Activity Specialist
District Wide
To: Classroom Activity Spec.
Little Lake Elementary

From: Nutrition Services Assist. |l
Santa Fe Middle School

To: Nutrition Services Assist. Il
Rancho Viejo Middle School

Clerk IlI (Increase of hours)
Hemet Preschools

From: Classroom Activity Spec.
Santa Fe Middle School

To: Classroom Activity Spec.
Rancho Viejo Middle School

From: Campus Supervisor Il
Santa Fe Middle School

To: Campus Supervisor Il
Rancho Viejo Middle School

From: Campus Supervisor I
Santa Fe Middle School

To: Campus Supervisor Il
Rancho Viejo Middle School

From: Custodian |
Hemet High School
To: Custodian |
Rancho Viejo Middle School

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Hamilton K-8 School (correction to site)
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EFFECTIVE DATE

7/1/08

5/7/08

7/1/08

7/1/08

7/1/08

7/1/08

7/1/08

7/1/08

3/17/08



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 07-20

May 20, 2008

ASSIGNMENT CHANGE (Cont.)

KEMP, Maria Elena

KUHRT, Sandra J.

LAHTI, Fay I.

LUNA, Sidethra P.

MOREAU, Amy Lynn

NUNEZ, Lily T.

OMELICH, Rebecca S.

OSTRANDER, Yolanda

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

Clerk Ill

Santa Fe Middle School
Clerk Ill

Rancho Viejo Middle School

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Head Start Program
Instructional Aide — SH

Helen Hunt Jackson Preschool

Nutrition Services Assist. I
Santa Fe Middle School
Nutrition Services Assist. Il
Rancho Viejo Middle School

Site Facilitator

Santa Fe Middle School
Site Facilitator

Rancho Viejo Middle School

Nutrition Services Assist. |
Santa Fe Middle School
Nutrition Services Assist. |
Rancho Viejo Middle School

Classroom Activity Spec.
Santa Fe Middle School
Classroom Activity Spec.
Rancho Viejo Middle School

Campus Supervisor Il
(Breakfast)

Santa Fe Middle School

Campus Supervisor Il
(Breakfast)

Rancho Viejo Middle School

Nutrition Services Assist. |
Santa Fe Middle School
Nutrition Services Assist. |
Rancho Viejo Middle School
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EFFECTIVE DATE

7/1/08

5/21/08

7/1/08

7/1/08

7/1/08

7/1/08

7/1/08

7/1/08



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 07-20

May 20, 2008

ASSIGNMENT CHANGE (Cont.)

OWENS, Janet L.

PUGLIESE, Amber L.

RICHARDSON, Cynthia

ROMAINE, Michael

ROMO, Matribel

SPRAGG, Mary L.

TORRES, Emma C.

WAGONER, Janet S.

From: Campus Supervisor
Santa Fe Middle School

To: Campus Supervisor Il
Rancho Viejo Middle School

From: Classroom Activity Spec.
Santa Fe Middle School

To: Classroom Activity Spec.
Rancho Viejo Middle School

From: Cafeteria Manager Il
Santa Fe Middle School

To: Cafeteria Manager I
Rancho Viejo Middle School

From: Custodian |
Santa Fe Middle School
To: Custodian |
Rancho Viejo Middle School

From: Nutrition Services Assist. |
Santa Fe Middle School

To: Nutrition Services Assist. |
Rancho Viejo Middle School

From: School Body Activities
Assistant
Santa Fe Middle School
To: School Body Activities
Assistant
Rancho Viejo Middle School

Preschool Instructional Aide
(Bilingual) (Increase in Hours)
Hemet Preschools

From: Clerk Il
Santa Fe Middle School
To: Clerk 1l

Rancho Viejo Middle School
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EFFECTIVE DATE

7/1/08

7/1/08

7/1/08

7/1/08

7/1/08

7/1/08

8/21/08

7/1/08



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 07-20
May 20, 2008

Athletic Coaches:
CORDERO, Carlos
EDWARDS JR., James
FLAVELL, Robert
HURST, Siegfried
JULIENNE, Silverster
PACE, Milton Stephon
SAWYER, Earlin
SCHOFIELD, Mary

Tahquitz High School
Tahquitz High School
Tahquitz High School
Tahquitz High School
Tahquitz High School
Tahquitz High School
Tahquitz High School
Hamilton K-8 School

Substitute Bus Driver
District Wide

GRAY, Earl E.

Substitute Bus Driver
District Wide

JONES, Justin P.

NASSAR, Shelly L. Instructional Aide (Classroom)

Dartmouth Middle School

WOOD, Darlene Instructional Aide (Classroom)

Dartmouth Middle School

Substitute Nutrition Services
District Wide

BOWMAN, Emilie

Substitute Bus Driver
Transportation

ELLINGTON, Melissa A.

Employee #206804

BOWMAN, Emilie Cafeteria Manager Il

Whittier Elementary
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EFFECTIVE DATE

2008-2009 School Year
2008-2009 School Year
2008-2009 School Year
2008-2009 School Year
2008-2009 School Year
2008-2009 School Year
2008-2009 School Year
2007-2008 School Year

5/21/08

5/21/08

5/6/08

5/17/08

6/29/08

5/19/08

5/15/08

6/28/08



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 07-20

May 20, 2008

RESIGNATIONS (Cont.)

CARLINI, Karen S.

CAUDLE, Ronald L.

FECHNER, Jacalyn

GALINDO, Renee A.

JONES, Elizabeth

RITCHIE, Monette I.

SAENZ, Guadalupe M.

WAHL, Joyce M.

ZUNIGA, Axel N.

RETIREMENT

BOWMAN, Emilie

CARLINI, Karen S.

FECHNER, Jacalyn

RITCHIE, Monette I.

WAHL, Joyce M.

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Hemet Elementary

Custodian Il
McSweeny Elementary

Health Technician
Cawston Elementary

Classroom Activity Specialist
Harmony Elementary

Breakfast Supervision Aide,
Supervision Aide
Harmony Elementary

Instructional Aide — Severely
Handicapped
Dartmouth Middle School

Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide

Health Technician
Little Lake Elementary

Campus Supervisor Il
Santa Fe Middle School

Cafeteria Manager |l
Whittier Elementary

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Hemet Elementary

Health Technician
Cawston Elementary

Instructional Aide — SH
Dartmouth Middle School

Health Technician
Little Lake Elementary
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EFFECTIVE DATE

6/13/08

7/25/08

6/13/08

5/30/08

4/10/08

(correction to effective date)

6/13/08

6/13/08

5/21/08

5/2/08

6/29/08

6/14/08

6/14/08

6/14/08

5/22/08



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 07-20

May 20, 2008

TERMINATIONS

Employee #006673
Employee #015016
Employee #149032
Employee #155306
Employee #162256
Employee #163346
Employee #165506
Employee #166364
Employee #168342
Employee #168421

Employee #175142
Employee #176458
Employee #179754
Employee #181816
Employee #182238
Employee #184572
Employee #184792
Employee #189191
Employee #189891
Employee #193223
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EFFECTIVE DATE

5/21/08

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met
with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Approval of Proposed Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CL 07-20

LP:dI



