TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 07-20 May 20, 2008 **FINAL**

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL	EFFECTIVE DATE	
ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT		
ANGLIN, Christy Ann	Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide	5/21/08
FREW, Lisa R.	Nutrition Services Assistant I Acacia Middle School	8/20/08
GOMEZ, Maribel (name correction)	Substitute Campus Supervisor District Wide	5/7/08
MEZA, Juan L.	Custodian I Hamilton K-8 School	5/20/08
MUNOZ, Leticia	Substitute Clerical District Wide	7/1/08
SUTTERFIELD, Denise	Instructional Aide – Severely Handicapped Helen Hunt Jackson Preschool	5/21/08
ASSIGNMENT CHANGE		
ADAMS, Laura	From: Campus Supervisor II (Breakfast) Santa Fe Middle School To: Campus Supervisor II (Breakfast) Rancho Viejo Middle School	7/1/08
ARMENTA, Enriqueta L.	From: Secretary II Santa Fe Middle School To: Secretary II Rancho Viejo Middle School	7/1/08
BANASIAK, Kathleen A.	From: Nutrition Services Assist. I Santa Fe Middle School To: Nutrition Services Assist. I Rancho Viejo Middle School	7/1/08

ASSIGNMENT CHANGE (Cont.)			EFFECTIVE DATE
BEASLEY, Raymond J.		Classroom Activity Spec. Santa Fe Middle School	7// (00
	To:	Classroom Activity Spec. Rancho Viejo Middle School	7/1/08
BREMNER, Victoria G.		Health Technician Santa Fe Middle School	
	To:	Health Technician Rancho Viejo Middle School	7/1/08
CANTU, Karen M.	From:	Nutrition Services Assist. I Santa Fe Middle School	
	To:	Nutrition Services Assist. I Rancho Viejo Middle School	7/1/08
CASOLARO, Vincent J.	From:	Head Custodian II Santa Fe Middle School	
	To:	Head Custodian II Rancho Viejo Middle School	7/1/08
CASSIDY, Kathy A.	From:	Classroom Activity Spec. Santa Fe Middle School	
	To:	Classroom Activity Spec. Rancho Viejo Middle School	7/1/08
CASTRO, India R.	From:	Attendance Clerk Santa Fe Middle School	
	To:	Attendance Clerk Rancho Viejo Middle School	7/1/08
CHRISTIE, Linda	From:	Instructional Aide Little Lake Elementary	
	To:	Secretary II Cottonwood School	6/16/08
COLLINS, Jon G.	From:	Substitute Custodian District Wide	5/21/08
	To:	Custodian I Hemet High School	
DEVITT, John	From:	Custodian I Santa Fe Middle School	
	To:	Custodian I Rancho Viejo Middle School	7/1/08

ASSIGNMENT CHANGE (Cont.)			
DURAN, Jose C. (name correction)	From: To:	Swimming Pool Operator Hemet High School Swimming Pool Operator	7/1/08
	10.	West Valley High School	771700
DURANT, Heidi	From:	Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist District Wide	
	To:	Classroom Activity Spec. Little Lake Elementary	5/7/08
EASTBURG, Jill Lynn	From:	Nutrition Services Assist. II Santa Fe Middle School	
	To:	Nutrition Services Assist. II Rancho Viejo Middle School	7/1/08
EVANS, Bonnie D.		II (Increase of hours) t Preschools	7/1/08
FOSNESS, Nathan J.	From:	Classroom Activity Spec. Santa Fe Middle School	
	To:	Classroom Activity Spec. Rancho Viejo Middle School	7/1/08
GOMEZ, Maribel	From:	Campus Supervisor II Santa Fe Middle School	
	To:	Campus Supervisor II Rancho Viejo Middle School	7/1/08
HAWKINS, Jennifer K.	From:	Campus Supervisor II Santa Fe Middle School	
	To:	Campus Supervisor II Rancho Viejo Middle School	7/1/08
HOFFMAN, John	From:	Custodian I Hemet High School	
	To:	Custodian I Rancho Viejo Middle School	7/1/08
HOLLENBECK, Hetty I. (Increase in Hours)		ctional Aide (Classroom) on K-8 School (correction to site)	3/17/08

ASSIGNMENT CHANGE (Cont.)			LITEOTIVE DATE
KEMP, Maria Elena	From: To:	Clerk III Santa Fe Middle School Clerk III Rancho Viejo Middle School	7/1/08
KUHRT, Sandra J.	From: To:	Instructional Aide (Classroom) Head Start Program Instructional Aide – SH Helen Hunt Jackson Preschool	5/21/08
LAHTI, Fay I.	From: To:	Nutrition Services Assist. II Santa Fe Middle School Nutrition Services Assist. II Rancho Viejo Middle School	7/1/08
LUNA, Sidethra P.	From: To:	Site Facilitator Santa Fe Middle School Site Facilitator Rancho Viejo Middle School	7/1/08
MOREAU, Amy Lynn	From: To:	Nutrition Services Assist. I Santa Fe Middle School Nutrition Services Assist. I Rancho Viejo Middle School	7/1/08
NUNEZ, Lily T.	From: To:	Classroom Activity Spec. Santa Fe Middle School Classroom Activity Spec. Rancho Viejo Middle School	7/1/08
OMELICH, Rebecca S.	From: To:	Campus Supervisor II (Breakfast) Santa Fe Middle School Campus Supervisor II (Breakfast) Rancho Viejo Middle School	7/1/08
OSTRANDER, Yolanda	From: To:	Nutrition Services Assist. I Santa Fe Middle School Nutrition Services Assist. I Rancho Viejo Middle School	7/1/08

ASSIGNMENT CHANGE (Cont.)			
OWENS, Janet L.	From: To:	Campus Supervisor II Santa Fe Middle School Campus Supervisor II Rancho Viejo Middle School	7/1/08
PUGLIESE, Amber L.	From: To:	Classroom Activity Spec. Santa Fe Middle School Classroom Activity Spec. Rancho Viejo Middle School	7/1/08
RICHARDSON, Cynthia	From: To:	Cafeteria Manager II Santa Fe Middle School Cafeteria Manager II Rancho Viejo Middle School	7/1/08
ROMAINE, Michael	From: To:	Custodian I Santa Fe Middle School Custodian I Rancho Viejo Middle School	7/1/08
ROMO, Maribel	From: To:	Nutrition Services Assist. I Santa Fe Middle School Nutrition Services Assist. I Rancho Viejo Middle School	7/1/08
SPRAGG, Mary L.	From: To:	School Body Activities Assistant Santa Fe Middle School School Body Activities Assistant Rancho Viejo Middle School	7/1/08
TORRES, Emma C.	(Bilir	nool Instructional Aide ngual) (Increase in Hours) t Preschools	8/21/08
WAGONER, Janet S.	From: To:	Clerk III Santa Fe Middle School Clerk III Rancho Viejo Middle School	7/1/08

		EFFECTIVE DATE		
EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENTS				
Athletic Coaches: CORDERO, Carlos EDWARDS JR., James FLAVELL, Robert HURST, Siegfried JULIENNE, Silverster PACE, Milton Stephon SAWYER, Earlin SCHOFIELD, Mary	Tahquitz High School Hamilton K-8 School	2008-2009 School Year 2008-2009 School Year 2008-2009 School Year 2008-2009 School Year 2008-2009 School Year 2008-2009 School Year 2008-2009 School Year 2007-2008 School Year		
NEW HIRES				
GRAY, Earl E.	Substitute Bus Driver District Wide	5/21/08		
JONES, Justin P.	Substitute Bus Driver District Wide	5/21/08		
PLACEMENT ON 39-MONTH RE	HIRE LIST			
NASSAR, Shelly L.	Instructional Aide (Classroom) Dartmouth Middle School	5/6/08		
WOOD, Darlene	Instructional Aide (Classroom) Dartmouth Middle School	5/17/08		
REHIRE				
BOWMAN, Emilie	Substitute Nutrition Services District Wide	6/29/08		
REHIRE FROM 39-MONTH REHIRE LIST				
ELLINGTON, Melissa A.	Substitute Bus Driver Transportation	5/19/08		
RELEASE FROM PROBATION				
Employee #206804		5/15/08		
RESIGNATIONS				
BOWMAN, Emilie	Cafeteria Manager II Whittier Elementary	6/28/08		

DECICNATIONS (Cont.)		EFFECTIVE DATE
RESIGNATIONS (Cont.)		
CARLINI, Karen S.	Instructional Aide (Classroom) Hemet Elementary	6/13/08
CAUDLE, Ronald L.	Custodian II McSweeny Elementary	7/25/08
FECHNER, Jacalyn	Health Technician Cawston Elementary	6/13/08
GALINDO, Renee A.	Classroom Activity Specialist Harmony Elementary	5/30/08
JONES, Elizabeth	Breakfast Supervision Aide, Supervision Aide Harmony Elementary	4/10/08 (correction to effective date)
RITCHIE, Monette I.	Instructional Aide – Severely Handicapped Dartmouth Middle School	6/13/08
SAENZ, Guadalupe M.	Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide	6/13/08
WAHL, Joyce M.	Health Technician Little Lake Elementary	5/21/08
ZUNIGA, Axel N.	Campus Supervisor II Santa Fe Middle School	5/2/08
RETIREMENT		l
BOWMAN, Emilie	Cafeteria Manager II Whittier Elementary	6/29/08
CARLINI, Karen S.	Instructional Aide (Classroom) Hemet Elementary	6/14/08
FECHNER, Jacalyn	Health Technician Cawston Elementary	6/14/08
RITCHIE, Monette I.	Instructional Aide – SH Dartmouth Middle School	6/14/08
WAHL, Joyce M.	Health Technician Little Lake Elementary	5/22/08

TERMINATIONS

Employee #015016	Employee #155306 Employee #162256 Employee #163346 Employee #165506 Employee #166364 Employee #168342	5/21/08
------------------	--	---------

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Approval of Proposed Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CL 07-20

LP:dl